0000227968-01

Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Pinellas

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared **Deirdre Bonett** who on oath says that he/she is **Legal Advertising Representative** of the **Tampa Bay Times** a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter **RE**: **BCC 062122 NoticePublicHearing** was published in said newspaper by print in the issues of: 6/1/22, 6/8/22 or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Pinellas County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Pinellas County, Florida each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Pinellas County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

1955	
Signature Affiant	
Sworm to and subscribed before me this .06/08/2022	
-Me	
Signature of Notary Public	
Personally known X	or produced identification
Type of identification produced	

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED RESOLUTION REVISING THE FEE FOR DISPOSAL OF APPROVED SOLID WASTE

The Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners proposes to increase the fee for disposal of approved solid waste by Resolution. $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac$

A public hearing on the Resolution will be held on **Tuesday**, **June 21**, **2022**, at **6:00 p.m.** in the County Commission Assembly Room, Fifth Floor, Pinellas County Courthouse, 315 Court Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

Interested parties may appear at the hearing and be heard regarding the proposed Resolution.

THE PROPOSED RESOLUTION INCREASES THE FEE FOR APPROVED SOLID WASTE FROM THE CURRENT RATE OF \$44.70 PER TON TO:

- \$47.75 per ton effective October 1, 2022.
 - \$51.00 per ton effective October 1, 2023.
- \$54.50 per ton effective October 1, 2024.

The proposed Resolution can be inspected by the public at the Pinellas County Board Records Department, 315 Court Street, Fifth Floor, Clearwater, Florida 33756. Comments may be sent to this same address or call (777) 464-3456.

Persons are advised that if they decide to appeal any decision made at the meeting/hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purposes, they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO NEED REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS TO EFFECTIVELY PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING ARE ASKED TO CONTACT PINELLAS COUNTY'S OFFICE OF HUMAN RIGHTS BY E-MAILING SUCH REQUESTS TO ACCOMMODATIONS@PINELLASCOUNTY.ORG AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE NEED FOR REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION. YOU MAY ALSO CALL (727) 464-4882 (VOICE) OR (727) 464-4062 (TDD). MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THE ADA, AND REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION, MAY BE FOUND AT WWW.PINELLASCOUNTY.ORG/HUMANRIGHTS/ADA.

KEN BURKE, CLERK TO
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By: Derelynn Revie, Deputy Clerk

June 1 & June 8, 2022

0000227968

